
Leeds City Council Bereavement Services 
Schedule of Charges 2025.

All charges are inclusive of VAT where applicable or unless otherwise stated. Fees are not applied

to the normal burial or Cremation of children up to and including the age of 17

Items  6 - 13 Subject to double fees for deceased non-Leeds residents

Cremation Charges
From 31/3/25

1 Cremation including strewing of cremated remains

a. Exceeding 17 years, Inc' Enviro Fee & container  £1,179

b. Up to & inc 17 years, Inc' Enviro Fee & container £437

c. Up to & inc 1 year, Inc' container £178

d. Stillborn or non-viable foetus, Inc' container £90

e. Item a, b, c, & d - Second body in same coffin,  additional 50% of full cost

f. Cremation of adult's organs £169

g. Cremation of child's organs £80

h. Additional Fee for use of 16:00 Cremation time £185

i. Additional Fee for use of a Cremation time after 16:50 Mon - Fri £308

j. Saturday Cremations subject to availability (additional charge) £606

k. Sunday/ Bank Holiday Cremations subject to availability (additional charge) £755

l. Over-run or non-attendance of service (20 minutes or more, additional to fees) £100

2 No Service Cremation including strewing of cremated remains

Direct Cremation  - Strictly no attendance, Inc' Enviro fee and container £395

3 Other Cremation Fees

a. Strewing of cremated remains  NOT cremated in Leeds £139

b. Transferring Cremated Remains from Crematorium to other location £30

c. Holding of ashes longer than 14 days, (price per 14 day period, per set) £65

d. Late arrival of cremation forms (*see note 1 below) £65

e. Supply of duplicate cremation certificate £26

f. Failure to note coffin size on Prelim form (max. 96cm x 61cm x 213cm inc' handle) £111

g. Administration fee for adjusting arrangements (2nd and subsequent changes) £25

h. Failure to collect ashes next working day where 'no holding over ' required £200

i. Packaging and customs sealing letter £55

j. Post ashes by courier to a UK address POA

k. Double length cremation service additional fee £375

4 WEBCAST SERVICES

if a child under 18 yrs old then the Live + On demand is F.O.C. with up to 25 photo slideshow

a. Live and on demand £72

b. Keepsake Copy DVD/BluRay/Memory Stick (1st copy) £70 Plus VAT

5 VISUAL TRIBUTE SERVICES

a. Halo  Single Photograph Free

Extra Photograph £13 Plus VAT

b. Slideshow up to 25 photos £50 Plus VAT

c. Additional 25 photos (per 25 or part thereof) £29 Plus VAT

d. Music Tribute £88 Plus VAT

e. Themed Music Tribute £108 Plus VAT

f. Family Supplied montage £32 Plus VAT

g. Keepsake copy DVD/BluRay/Memory Stick (per copy) £55 Plus VAT



h. Downloadable copy of visual tribute (additional to other products) £14 Plus VAT

i. Download link of recorded service (standalone product) £50 Plus VAT

j. Video Book £107 Plus VAT

k. Memory Box £146 Plus VAT

l. Any revisions or major departure from standard product £29 Plus VAT

Burial Charges

6 Purchase exclusive Rights of Burial in a Grave or Vault for a period of 50 years

a. Adult Plot to 1.8m depth £1,857

b. Cremation Plot £928

c. Baby Grave, Whinmoor (Max. coffin or casket 122cm x 71cm x 41cm inc' handles) £928

7 Interment in Grave or Vault where Exclusive Right of Burial exists max. depth 1.8m

a. Adult £1,433

b. Child (up to and including 17 years) £924

c. Additional internment in same grave at same time, 50% of full fee

d. Additional charge per 30cm (or part) depth below 1.8m £284

e. Set of cover slabs and ledges £237

f. Pre-cast vaults inc' slabs (Whinmoor and Cottingley) £940

g. Timber cover boards for grave £45

h. Interment of organs in grave £367

i. Coffin or casket above 92cm x 46cm x 208cm (inc. handles) £111

j. Lighting tower £220

8 Interment in grave, no exclusive rights burial (unpurchased)

Each £1,433

9 Interment in an Inscription grave with no exclusive right of burial (inc' Inscription)

Each £1,700

10 Interment of Cremated Remains 

First set £367

Additional set at same time (each) £183

11 Use of Cemetery or Crematorium Chapel for interment elsewhere

£795

12 Use of Cemetery or Crematorium Chapel for memorial service

£795

13 Overtime Charges

14:30 - 16:00, Mon - Fri £123

16:01 - 18:00, Mon - Fri £185

18:01 - 20:00, Mon - Fri £245

Sat £606

Sun / Bank hol. £755

Notes
1.
All cremation forms must be submitted before 10am at least 2 working days prior to service. 

2.
Leeds City Council will allow 45 minutes between service times with the first full service taking place at 
09:15hrs. The 45 minutes includes the time for mourners to enter and exit the chapel building and for chapel 
staff to reset the seating areas between services. This is extended to 90 minutes in cases where a double 
service time is booked. 



14 Dis-interment (exhumation) POA

15 Application Processing and Other Burial Fees

a. Right to Erect a Memorial or Head Stone on Grave £347

b. Right to add Inscription to existing Head Stone £146

c. Right to erect Memorial Kerb Stones £237

d. Right to re-erect an existing headstone laid down on site £74

e. Register search £204

f. Transferring of Burial Rights (*see note 3 below) £70

g. Onsite grave location per hour or part thereof £43

h. Late arrival of Forms (*see note 4 below) £65

i. Supply of duplicate grave deed £26

j. Ministry of Justice or Faculty Fee POA

k. Over-run or non-attendance of service (20 minutes or more, additional to fees) £100

l. Administration fee for adjusting arrangements (2nd and subsequent change) £25

m. No measurements or providing incorrect coffin/casket sizes on applications £111

n. Additional extras for child burials POA

16 Memorials

Book of Remembrance

2 Line Entry £103

5 Line Entry £245

8 Line Entry £343

5 Line Entry + Badge/Floral Emblem £368

8 Line Entry + Badge/Floral Emblem £451

Remembrance Cards

2, 5 or 8 Line Entry £78

2, 5 or 8 Line Entry plus badge /Floral Emblem £209

17 Memorial Kerb Plates

5 Years (Lawnswood only) £252

10 Years (Lawnswood, Hunslet Baby Garden & Rawdon) £481

20 Years (Lawnswood, Hunslet Baby Garden & Rawdon) £682

18 Barbican Plates (All crematoria)

10 Years £630

Photo or Emblem POA

19 Memorial Tree - 25 years

Each £1,764

20 MEMORIAL ROSE TREE (Except Rawdon) or SHRUB - 10 Years

Each £478

21 MEMORIAL SEAT (where available) - 20 Years

Each £1,340

Notes
3. 
This fee applies when transferring burial right from one person to another. If a grave is to be swapped for 
another grave, then the original will be purchased back at the price paid and the new grave will be charged as 
at Item 7 above, item 15f will not apply.
4. 
All burial forms must be submitted before 10am at least 2 working days prior to service. 



22 SANCTUM FOR TWO SETS OF ASHES 20yrs (Includes Interment)

Each £1,166

Photo, Emblem, Additional Inscriptions POA

23 DEAR MUM MEMORIALS - (Rawdon Only) - 10 YEARS

a. Wishing Well £215

b. Mushroom £258

24 Inscriptions

Additional inscription to memorial plates £170


